City of Columbus, Kansas CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

January 21, 2020 Grant Spieth, Mayor Tom Pryor, President of the Council

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Connie Bennett Kathy Doherty Jan Houser Tom Pryor John Brassart Stephanie Farstvedt Nate Long

Jerri Burton Sean Gilmore Sammye Opela

I. ROLL CALL

II. INVOCATION

III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE

IV. CONSENT AGENDA

- APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE #19-508
- APPROPRIATIONS ORDIANCE #20-509
- **COUNCIL MINUTES -** DECEMBER 16, 2019
- **COUNCIL MINUTES -** JANUARY 06, 2020

V. PUBLIC FORUM

VI. MAYOR

- RE-ALIGNMENT OF COMMITTEES DUE TO COUNCIL CHANGE
- VOLUNTEER FIRE APPOINTMENT

VII. STAFF REPORTS

City Administrator Daniela Rivas
City Treasurer Doug Mogle
City Superintendent Dave Bass

City Clerk Cherri Chancellor Chief of Police Jason Daniels

- 2019 Code Enforcement Report
- Structure report
 - o 423 North Magnolia
 - o 603 South Vermont
 - o 510 South Indiana

Fire Chief Jason Allison
City Attorney Barbara Wright

VIII. COMMITTEES AND COUNCIL REPORTS:

BUDGET & FINANCE	Tom Pryor	Connie Bennett	Stephanie Farstvedt
CEMETERY	Stephanie Farstvedi	t Kathy Doherty	Jerri Burton
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	Nathan Long	Jan Houser	Sean Gilmore
FIRE	Connie Bennett	Sammye Opela	Nathan Long
PERSONNEL	Sammye Opela	Tom Pryor	Jan Houser
POLICE & LICENSE	John Brassart	Sean Gilmore	Tom Pryor
PROPERTY/POOL/PARKS	Jan Houser	Jerri Burton	Sammye Opela
SANITATION	Kathy Doherty	Stephanie Farstved	t Connie Bennett
STREETS/ALLEYS/BRIDGES	Sean Gilmore	John Brassart	Kathy Doherty
WATER & SEWER	Jerri Burton	Nathan Long	John Brassart

IX. OLD BUSINESS

1. Consider Resolution 582 amending Article VII and Article XII of the City of Columbus Personnel Handbook removing nepotism policy and updating evaluation process in the event of family ties.

X. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Consider Diehl Banwart Bolton financial audit contract for the year ended December 31, 2019 in the amount of \$10,295.
- 2. Consider Cherokee County Youth Entrepreneur Fair sponsorship.
- 3. Discuss City Website.

XI. ADJOURNMENT